

FEE STRUCTURE

Babatpur Campus 2024-2025 (For New Students)

Particulars	Amo	ount (in rupees)
For New Admissions REGISTRATION & PROCESSING FEE ADMISSION FEE (Non-Refundable) 100% waiver is being given to all Pre-Primary classes	Not Applicable for Old Students	₹1000 ₹20000
& first 10 new admissions in classes I to IX & XI (Except X	& XII)	
CAUTION MONEY (Refundable)		₹ 5000/-
-		₹ 4700 ₹ 5075
Examination Fee (Annual) For Classes I - VIII For Classes IX - XII		₹ 3000/- ₹ 4000/-
Doditaling (AO) & Loughing Olasses in Vill		₹ 16000 (Monthly)₹ 16500 (Monthly)
TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE CHARGES (Option 0 - 5 kms. 6 - 10 kms. 11 - 18 kms. 19 - 25 kms. 26 - 30 kms. Bhadohi City Madhiahu above 30 kms.		₹ 2360 ₹ 2720 ₹ 2965 ₹ 3975 ₹ 4305

Note:

 Fee may be deposited by online or by Cash/Cheque/Demand Draft at School Campus/ City office only. For IMPS/NEFT/ RTGS, our account details are as follow:

HDFC Bank Ltd., Lahurabir Branch, A/c No. 50200025919311, IFSC Code: HDFC0001087

- 2. All payments to the school are to be made in favour of "Seth M. R. Jaipuria Schools Banaras" payable at Varanasi.
- 3. Please obtain proper receipt against payment made to the school.
- 4. Fees once deposited is non refundable except caution money & hostel security.
- 5. All Fees to be deposited quarterly as per given schedule.
 - 1st Quarter At the time of admission / Before 10th April 2024 for old students
 - 2nd Quarter Before 10th July 2024
 - 3rd Quarter Before 10th October 2024
 - 4th Quarter Before 10th January 2025
- Those willing to deposit fees on monthly basis, have to give application, take approval & deposit by 10th of every month except in March, where it would be by 5th March 25.
- 7. In case of hostel fees, the monthly payment would be in advance (one month before). Parents have to deposit two month fee in April 2024 or at the time admission as the case may be, followed by one month fee every month till February 2025.
- 8. Examination fee has to be paid semi annually i.e. in two parts of Rs. 1500/2000 each in the month of April & October.
- For new admission of any sibling child, caution money will not be taken. In Hostel admission also, the hostel security will not be taken from sibling child.



